

John Lewis Stock Number	54601823
Name	Silver Wire Tray
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Buttermilk Caramel Seasalt Fudge 175g • Cambrook Brilliantly Baked Salted Mixed Nuts 80g • England Preserves Blackcurrant Blighty Jam 220g • Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Dark Chocolate Jamaican Rum Truffles 100g • Olives Et Al Pitted Green Olives with Lemon & Coriander in Pouch 221g • Paxton & Whitfield Shropshire Blue & Sweet Onion Cheese Squares 85g • Simply Cornish Clotted Cream Shortbread 200g • Waitrose Sauvignon Blanc Villa Maria 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	England Preserves Blackcurrant Blighty Jam 220g
Ingredients	BLACKCURRANTS SUGAR GELLING GENT; FRUIT PECTIN
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	220G
Country of Origin	ENGLAND
Storage Instructions	REFRIGERATE AFTER OPENING. AND USES WITHIN 4 WEEKS.
Manufacturer's name and address	REFRIGERATE AFTER OPENING. AND USES WITHIN 4 WEEKS.
Instructions for use	ENGLAND PRESERVES ARCH 2 148 SPA ROAD LONDON SE16 4EJ
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	Kj906/kcal214
fat	0.7g
of which saturates	<0.15g
carbohydrate	49.0g
of which sugars	47.1g
protein	1.0g
salt	12mg (naturally occurring)
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Simply Cornish Clotted Cream Shortbread
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (MILK), Sugar, Clotted Cream (8%) (MILK), Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	200g (Minimum Weight rather than Net)
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Warrens Bakery Ltd., Boswedden Road, St Just, Penzance, Cornwall TR19 7JP
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2162 / 517 kj/kcal
fat	28.0 g/ml
of which saturates	18.0 g/ml
carbohydrate	59.0 g/ml
of which sugars	24.0 g/ml
protein	6.8 g/ml
salt	0.38 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Buttermilk Caramel Seasalt Fudge
Ingredients	sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk (whole milk , sugar), vegetable oil (sustainable palm), salted butter (milk , salt), sea salt (<0.5%), natural caramel flavouring, salt, emulsifier: soya lecithin.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a factory which uses peanuts and tree nuts as an ingredient.
Net Quantity	175g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage: Keep in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Cooksland Ind. Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, PL31 2QB.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1817 kJ/ 432 kcal
fat	15.1 g
of which saturates	7.9 g
carbohydrate	72.4 g
of which sugars	64.8 g
protein	1.7 g
salt	0.78 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Shropshire Blue & Sweet Onion Cheese Squares
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Shropshire Blue 11.3% (milk), Cheddar (Milk), Butter (milk), Grana Padano PDO (milk), Onion 2.3%, Mustard powder, Salt, Onion Powder 1.1%, Mustard , Pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	85g e
Country of Origin	Produce of England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Manufacturer is POPTI LTD Norton Barton Launcells Bude Cornwall EX23 9LG</p> <p>NB they are not responsible for the particulars on the label – this is P&W Paxton & Whitfield Ltd, 93 Jermyn Street, London SW1Y 6JE</p>
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	504 kcal / 2113 kJ
fat	25.20
of which saturates	15.20
carbohydrate	56.10
of which sugars	3.50
protein	16.90
salt	2.70
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Cambrook Brilliantly Baked Salted Mixed Nuts
Ingredients	Cashew Nuts (59%), Almonds (27%), Hazelnuts (12%), Salt, Sunflower Oil
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of sesame and various nuts including peanuts
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	Country of Manufacturer: UK Country of Origin: Various
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Cambrook Foods, Hampshire SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2542KJ/612Kcal
fat	53.0g
of which saturates	7.7
carbohydrate	14.1g
of which sugars	5.2g
protein	20.2g
salt	1.0g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Dark Chocolate Jamaican Rum Truffles
Ingredients	<p>Dark Chocolate: Cocoa solids 64% min. Milk Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 33% min. Milk solids 22% min.</p> <p>Ingredients: Dark Chocolate 41% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Wheat), Water, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Butter (Milk), Alcohol (Rum 3.4%), Natural Flavouring (Propylene Glycol), Rum Essence (Flavouring Preparations, Non Natural Flavouring Substances, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid).</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts & peanuts.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18c. Away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, DE451GT
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2061 kj/ 494 kcal
fat	27g
of which saturates	16.5g
carbohydrate	55.3g
of which sugars	54.6g
protein	3.8g
salt	0.07g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Olives Et Al Pitted Green Olives with Lemon & Coriander in Pouch
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives 60%, Dressing Oil (Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Lemon Arome) 39%, Garlic, Coriander
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain olive stones, traces of nuts, peanuts and sesame
Net Quantity	221g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	In a cool and dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Olives Et Al Limited 1 North Dorset Business Park Sturminster Newton Dorset DT10 2GA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per drained 100g
energy	139.00
fat	14.70
of which saturates	2.30
carbohydrate	1.20
of which sugars	0.10
protein	0.90
salt	5.00
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Product name	Waitrose Sauvignon Blanc, Villa Maria
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	New Zealand
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Villa Maria Estate, Marlborough, New Zealand.
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.5%
Vintage year	2017
Units per bottle	9.4
Units per serving	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N